

1  
SLP(C)No. 20711-20712 OF 2000

ITEM No.30

Court No. 7

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20711-20712/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/1999 in CRP 1662/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.S. RAMAKRISHNA REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AUTHORISED OFFICER, LAND REFORMS, A.P.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(With office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 10/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
- State of A.P.: Mr. K. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Leave is granted.

Pending further orders, status quo as to possession shall be  
maintained, if the possession has not already been taken.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master